
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2962.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 3RD AUGUST, 2022.


GI TAG FOR MITHILA’S ROHU FISH


2962.  SHRI ASHOK KUMAR YADAV:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                                    वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Bihar Government for GI tag for Mithila’s Rohu fish;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which Mithila’s Rohu fish is likely to get the GI tag?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a):   The Geographical Indications (GI) Registry has not received any application for

Registration of Mithila's Rohu Fish as Geographical Indications (GI) under the Geographical Indications of Goods (Registration & Protection) Act, 1999.


(b):     Does not arise.

(c):     Does not arise.

 *****

